PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date				Execution Date	
Luiz R. Duarte				04/24/1996	
Roger J. Talish				04/30/1996	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				1
Name:	Exogen, Inc.				
Street Address:	10 Constitution	n Aven			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6860				
City:	Piscataway				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08855				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				09928594	
Application Number: 09928		09928	594		660
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (877)769-7945					
Fax Number:	(877)769-	9-7945			4
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (202) 783-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com					
Correspondent Name: George P. Bonanto					
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.					
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022					
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			24974-0002002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kimberly Bailey		
Total Attachments: 3 source=247940002002assn#page1.tif PATENT					

500997872

PATENT REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0527

Attorney Docket No. 601-27

Ň

PATENT

16J V V 4

Fart [X] U.S. at ul/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Applic a or [] U.S. Pa By:: [X] Inventor(s) ar [] Present Owner • •

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	UIZ R. DUARTE an	RTE and ROGER J. TALISH			
(Inventor(s) or					
person(s) or entity(es)					
who own the invention)					
E.	· ·				
	•				
· •	•				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Of essimment is hu nemon	on antity to whom in	vention was previously assigned and this			
(It assignment is by person	or chury to whom th	venuon was previously assigned and this			
W	as recorded in PTO a	ad the following)			
. *	•	د و بنو .			
_		1. 1. 554 . 1			
Recorded on	<u> </u>	· · · ·			
1 4		1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1			
Reql					
	,				
Frame					
hereby sells, assigns and tra	nsfers to	and the second se			
		2 (12 m) 			
ASSIGNEE:		· 建合物合合。 			
ADDIONED.					
i.		EXOGEN. INC.			
	· · · · ·	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)			
Ŕ-		1. Then			
1		P.O. Box 6860 - 10 Constitution Avenue			
		Address			
ja at					
1		Piscataway, New Jersey 08855			
į					
2		USA			
•					
2		Nationality			
· · ·					
and the successors, assigns a	nd level representativ	er of the ASSIGNER			

(complete one of the following)

[X] the entire right, title and interest

į, 1

[] an undivided %) interest for the United States and its oment (territorial possessions

. . . .

-

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

> WOUND HEALING BY ULTRASOUND (check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d)

> > (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0528

FAX 516 228 8516 16:23 29/96

U4/

S

REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0529

and which as found in (a) [X] U.3. palenet application executed on seven data heavoin. (b) [1] U.3. palenet application executed on	, Ľ	- **** . 	
00 [X] U.S. patient application executed on even data bareworkthous application executed on the service of the	• 1		
00 [X] U.S. patient application executed on even data bareworkthous application executed on the service of the		n an	
00 [X] U.S. patient application executed on even data bareworkthous application executed on the service of the			•
00 [X] U.S. patient application executed on even data bareworkthous application executed on the service of the	;		
00 [X] U.S. patient application executed on even data bareworkthous application executed on the service of the			
00 [X] U.S. patient application executed on even data bareworkthous application executed on the service of the	• <u>•</u>		
00 [X] U.S. patient application executed on even data bareworkthous application executed on the service of the	and which is f	ound in	
10 U.S. splitch application seried No.0/			
10 U.S. splitch application seried No.0/	(a) D.	IIS notant emplication executed a	
 (c) [1] U.S. application Serial No. 0 /		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(d) [1] U.S. Patent No		U.S. patent application executed on	1
 (d) [1] U.S. Patient No	w Li	U.S. application Serial No. 0 /	
1 A change of subtress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. (clao check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being sengred) (a) Cl and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuent division, residewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reisms or re-examination thereof. AssiGNNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, said, sgreement or encumbrance has been or will be major encoded to which would conflict with this assignment. AssiGNNOR further covenants that ASSIONEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all patient encoded will be the assignment, and pair patient and legal equivalents armay be harow accessible to ASSIGNNE and will be to all waveling and all Letters Patent and legal equivalents armay be harow accessible to ASSIGNNE will work would be applie at any hinterfarence. It is pairloy for the above any and all papering instruments or affaviar required to apply for obtain maintain, issue and encoders and and papering instruments or affaviar required to apply for obtain maintain. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JWe have hereunto act hand and seal this	(4) [7]		•
Instruments of the set of the object of the set of the se	(e) Li	U.S. Patent No issued	
Instruments of the set of the object of the set of the se			
Instruments of the set of the object of the set of the se	P	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent	
(a) Control (a) if foreign application(a) is also being assigned) (a) [A] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority division, resideval, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-extension the max or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, etcle, greenent or encombrance has been or will be max or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, inpon its request, be provided promptly with all pertindents relating to easily weithin and will testify as to the same in a single foreign apply for the single equivalents are any be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interformance, hillinguido, or proceeding related thereto and will result or ASSIGNOR to relate and and equivalents the ending or estimation there any be known and indicates there of a signing related in process there of. INTEREST WHEREOF, JWe have hereunto set hand and real this	:	regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately	
 (a) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patont to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation division, redeval, or autostinut thereof, and as to latter patont any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, salo ggreenent or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, spon its request, be provided promptly with all partial for and will promptly exocute and device to ASSIGNEE or its large inpresentations and and large related there on a will be the same relating to said invention and will promptly exocute and device to ASSIGNEE or its large presentations any and all papers, instruments or affidavirs required to apply for, obtain maintain, issue and enforce had application, said invention and and Letters Plant and and seal this	· • •		
 (a) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patont to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation division, redeval, or autostinut thereof, and as to latter patont any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, salo ggreenent or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, spon its request, be provided promptly with all partial for and will promptly exocute and device to ASSIGNEE or its large inpresentations and and large related there on a will be the same relating to said invention and will promptly exocute and device to ASSIGNEE or its large presentations any and all papers, instruments or affidavirs required to apply for, obtain maintain, issue and enforce had application, said invention and and Letters Plant and and seal this		(also check (a) if foreign application(a) is also have a miner to	
and, in and io, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the shove application or any continued division, redewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, greenend or encumbrance has been or will be ma or entered into which would conflict with the assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, typos its request, he provided promptly with all perins facts and documents relating to and investion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be know accessible to ASSIGNOR and will toolfy as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related therets and will promptly occurs and delive to ASSIGNEE or its legal requiredlents as may and all papering insertion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents theteor which may be noncessary or desirable to carry of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHIREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this		(and the state of the state of production (s) is also being assigned)	
and, in and io, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the shove application or any continued division, redewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, greenend or encumbrance has been or will be ma or entered into which would conflict with the assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, typos its request, he provided promptly with all perins facts and documents relating to and investion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be know accessible to ASSIGNOR and will toolfy as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related therets and will promptly occurs and delive to ASSIGNEE or its legal requiredlents as may and all papering insertion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents theteor which may be noncessary or desirable to carry of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHIREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	(a) [X]	and any legal equivalent them of in a fami-	
and, in and io, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the shove application or any continued division, redewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, greenend or encumbrance has been or will be ma or entered into which would conflict with the assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, typos its request, he provided promptly with all perins facts and documents relating to and investion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be know accessible to ASSIGNOR and will toolfy as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related therets and will promptly occurs and delive to ASSIGNEE or its legal requiredlents as may and all papering insertion and said Letters Patent and said equivalents theteor which may be noncessary or desirable to carry of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHIREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	(** L***) ;	and any negat equivalent mereor in a foreign country, including the right	to claim priority
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, arreened or encumbrance has been or will be ma or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, typo its request, be provided promptly with all pertin facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patient and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, itigation or proceedings related threats and ANSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, itigation or proceedings related invention and add Letters Patient and said equivalents thereto which may be necessary or desirable to carry or the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHITNEEOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	and in and to		_
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, arreened or encumbrance has been or will be ma or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, typo its request, be provided promptly with all pertin facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patient and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, itigation or proceedings related threats and ANSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, itigation or proceedings related invention and add Letters Patient and said equivalents thereto which may be necessary or desirable to carry or the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHITNEEOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	division contant	all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application	a or any continuation
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, eale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be ma or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, types its request, be provided promptly with all pertin facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Palent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will beetly as to the same in any interfavore. Bigaticore, Bigaticare, Bigaticare, Bigaticore, Bigat	division, renew	il, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examinat	ion thereof
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertin- facts and documents relating to said investion and and lickters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will toxify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly accounts and deliver to ASSIGNEE or in legal represent/view any and all papers, instruments or affidavia required to apply for, obtain guaranterin, issue and enforce last depplication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 		the second se	
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertin- facts and documents relating to said investion and and lickters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will toxify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly accounts and deliver to ASSIGNEE or in legal represent/view any and all papers, instruments or affidavia required to apply for, obtain guaranterin, issue and enforce last depplication, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this 	ASSIGNOR 1	ereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has h	and on will be made
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertin facts and documents relating to aid invention and aid Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to ASSIGNOR and will tostify as to the same in any interference, liftgatiocice proceeding related therets and will promptly accessed and deliver to ASSIGNEE or in legal representations and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain maintain, issue and enforce aid application, sold invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents theteof which may be necessary or desirable to carry of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WIEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of signing). WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of accuration of the application if item (a) was checked above.	or entered into	which would conflict with this assignment.	cent of whit be mad
accessible to ASSIGNOR as a bit invention and sain basic for the same in any interference, illipsicot proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or is legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidiavies required to apply for, obtain maintain, issues and enforces and application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, J/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	۰i		
accessible to ASSIGNOR as a bit invention and sain basic for the same in any interference, illipsicot proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or is legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidiavies required to apply for, obtain maintain, issues and enforces and application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, J/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	ASSIGNOR f	Inther covenants that A SSICINGE will were the	
thereto and will promply account and will be any other and the sequence of the sequence of a sequence of the s	facts and docum	ents relating to said investion and and a the Provided promi	oily with all pertine
thereto and will promply account and will be any other and the sequence of the sequence of a sequence of the s		which remains an and mirchalon and said a Arters Peters and legal against ant	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JWe have hereunto set hand and seal this			
Invention and easily cloured to apply the obtain, maintain, issue and enforce laid application, said invention and easily process thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, J/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	and not set to the	promptly execute and deliver to ASSICINER or its legal representations on	11 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
In sum and sum actions are super and said equivalents thereof which may be neccessary or desirable to carry of the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	THE PROPERTY AND AND A	and avita icumical to apply for, obtain maintain jectra and anfanas init and	Attaination in the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	machine and P	an Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or d	esirable to cerry o
(Date of signing must be the rame as the date of execution of the application if item (s) was checked above. AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	the purposes the	reof.	Catly C
(Date of signing must be the rame as the date of execution of the application if item (s) was checked above. AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	\$	1	
(Date of signing must be the rame as the date of execution of the application if item (s) was checked above. WARNING: Date of signing must be the rame as the date of execution of the application if item (s) was checked above.	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal thin	•
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of a securition of the application if stem (a) was checked above. 	(Date of signing).	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is assessery. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima their widened of association is desired. NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is ascessery. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima their widened of association is desired. NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is ascessery. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima their widened of association is desired. NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is ascessery. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima their widened of association is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization is accessery of association is desired.			÷
LUIZZ R. DUARTE Quil M, 1994 LUIZZ R. DUARTE Quil M, 1994 ROUTER J. TAKISH Dated Dated Dated If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or prior ibs same of the shore person authorized to sign on bohil of ASSIGNOR NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the saigmanst is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima their widenee of execution 35 USC 261. Use not page if meatings regarded. [X] Notarization or Legalization is desired. [X] Notarization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3] - page 2 of an analysis of the same of the set of the same of the start of the set of the same of the shore person authorized to sign on bohil of ASSIGNOR	WARNING.	Date of similar to the second s	
Dated Action Action Page Action Page Action NOTE: No wincessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the satignment is notarized then it will only be prime facility of action of accessing of the store page of activity of a contract of a solution of a contract of a cont		Date of signing must be the rame as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was	checked above.
Roctex J. TAMISH Dated Dated Dated Dated Dated If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the same of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the satignment is notarized then it will only be prima facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. IXI Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	\sim		
Dated Action Action Page Action Page Action NOTE: No wincessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the satignment is notarized then it will only be prime facility of action of accessing of the store page of activity of a contract of a solution of a contract of a cont	~ 77		
Dated Action 230, 1996 Dated Dated Dated If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the same of the above person suborized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the satignment is notarized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	(Xth	me. Call	1997
Roctex J. TAMISH Dated Dated Dated Dated Dated If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the same of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the satignment is notarized then it will only be prima facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. IXI Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of		yul al	1115
Dated Dated If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facis ovidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use nost page if motarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	LUIZ R. DUAL	TE Dated	
Dated Dated If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person subbrized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnesseing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use noxt page if motarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of			:
Dated Dated If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person subbrized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnesseing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use noxt page if motarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	$\sqrt{1+c}$		_
Dated Dated If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person subbrized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnesseing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use noxt page if motarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of		Har 30	1991 -
Dated Dated If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facis ovidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use nost page if motarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	ROGER J. TA	1SH Dated	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No winessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime faces evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization Page Added. [X] Notarization or Legalization or Legalization page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of		we w	· • •
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facin evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of			
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No winessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime faces evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization Page Added. [X] Notarization or Legalization or Legalization page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	:	He was the	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No winessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime faces evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization Page Added. [X] Notarization or Legalization or Legalization page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	······································		,
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or principle same of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of		Dated	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or principle same of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of	59 14 20	$\frac{2\pi}{2} M_{12} = 2$	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the same of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of		i. Are	
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the same of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of	<u> </u>		,
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or principle same of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of	•	Dated	
Type or print the same of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of			
Type or print the same of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of	If ASSIGNOR is	a legal entity complete the following information	
Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No winnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if mearization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of			
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	÷.	Start wet	
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	÷.	10 an 10	
authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of			
Title NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	-		
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if mearization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of		suborized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR	:
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if mearization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of		 1*	
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if mearization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of			
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prime facis evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if mearization is desired. [X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of			
[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	3	Title	
[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	NOTE No	tere and the second	
[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added. (Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	NO WILDOL	ng, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then i	t will only be prime
(Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of	HCIS OVICE	ac or execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.	-
(Assignment of Invention [16-3]- page 2 of		Sec. 2 A Sec. 2 PLAN AND A SEC. 2	
(Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of		[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.	
(Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of			
(Assignment of Invention [16-3]— page 2 of	:		
	ĩ	A reignment of Income	(16.3)
	R. **		real-bage 7 of
	b.	30.30 × 1	
	4) 4) 4	a de la companya de l La companya de la comp	· ·
		i min anti- ta di stato ta di stato	i k
			PATEN

323

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this day of 19 , before me personally appeared LUIZ R. DUARTE to me personally known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

New Jersey ss: Sussex STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this	3049	day of .a	onil	, 19 9	⁷⁶ , before me
personally appeare	d ROGER J	J. TALISH to	me personally kn	own and know	in to me to be
the person who sig	ned the fore	going assignm	ent and acknowle	dged the signir	ng of same as his
free act and deed.			.•		-

Notary Public)

JOY REIMER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NOW JERCEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

STATE OF

l.	1
COUNTYOF	

On this day of personally appeared

, 19 , before me to me personally known and

, before me

known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

SS:

SS:

Notary Public

110

. فلم ...

<u>.</u>

. . 2 4 5 •

المتعورة

5.4

أقبنوا

.

1. I.e.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this , 19 day of N. personally appeared to me personally known and . . . known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed. بالمعجر المجي

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 023423 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 10/26/2009